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PRESIDENT'S CUP: (awarded to the iris originating within host
region with the largest number ofvotes)

VEGAS WEEKEND, Hooker Nichols, TB 2000, 34 votes
Runners-Up:

TEXTRONICS, Tom Burseen, TB 1998; 30 votes
MARTHELLA, Hooker Nichols, TB 1994, 27 votes
TIM CLARK, Hooker Nichols, TB 1998, 26 votes

FRANKLIN COOK MEMORIAL CUP: (awarded to the Ins
originating outside host region with the largest number ofvotes)

PENNY LANE, Larry Lauer, TB 1999, 77 votes
Runners-up:

LOCAL COLOR, Keith Keppel, TB 1996,21 votes
CELTIC HARP, Hal Stahly, TB 1998,20 votes
OWYHEE DESERT, Lucille Pinkston, TB 1996,18 votes

FAVORITE GUEST IRISES:
Following are the Favorite Guest Irises voted by conventioneers at the
2000 AIS National Convention in Dallas, Texas

Name Hybridizer
PENNY LANE Lauer
LOCAL COLOR Keppel
OWYHEE DESERT Pinkston
TANGLED WEB Keppel
ARCTIC EXPRESS Gatty
ENNOBLE Ghio
ROMANTIC EVENING Ghio
GARNET STORM DANCER Pryor
CELTIC HARP Stahly
BOYSENBERRY BUTTERCUP Lauer
MEN IN BLACK Lauer
ANYTHING GOES Hager
ORANGE POP Lauer
CRANAPPLE ~t~n

WISTFUL WISTERIA Wulf

Year
1999
1996
1996
1999
1996
1999
1996
1997
1998
1997
1998
1998
1998
1995
1998

Type
TB
TB
TB
TB
TB
TB
TB
LA
TB
TB
TB
TB
BB
BB
MTB

Votes
128
121
95
89
84
76
74
73
70
69
69
68
68
64
63


