## Favorite Guest Irises 2000 Als National Convention

**PRESIDENT'S CUP:** (awarded to the iris originating *within* host region with the largest number of votes)

VEGAS WEEKEND, Hooker Nichols, TB 2000, 34 votes Runners-Up:

TEXTRONICS, Tom Burseen, TB 1998; 30 votes MARTHELLA, Hooker Nichols, TB 1994, 27 votes TIM CLARK, Hooker Nichols, TB 1998, 26 votes

FRANKLIN COOK MEMORIAL CUP: (awarded to the iris originating *outside* host region with the largest number of votes)

PENNY LANE, Larry Lauer, TB 1999, 77 votes Runners-up:

LOCAL COLOR, Keith Keppel, TB 1996, 21 votes CELTIC HARP, Hal Stahly, TB 1998, 20 votes OWYHEE DESERT, Lucille Pinkston, TB 1996, 18 votes

## **FAVORITE GUEST IRISES:**

Following are the Favorite Guest Irises voted by conventioneers at the 2000 AIS National Convention in Dallas, Texas

Name	Hybridizer	Year	Type	Votes
PENNY LANE	Lauer	1999	TB	128
LOCAL COLOR	Keppel	1996	TB	121
OWYHEE DESERT	Pinkston	1996	TB	95
TANGLED WEB	Keppel	1999	TB	89
ARCTIC EXPRESS	Gatty	1996	TB	84
ENNOBLE	Ghio	1999	TB	76
ROMANTIC EVENING	Ghio	1996	TB	74
GARNET STORM DANCER	Pryor	1997	LA	73
CELTIC HARP	Stahly	1998	TB	70
BOYSENBERRY BUTTERCUP	Lauer	1997	TB	69
MEN IN BLACK	Lauer	1998	TB	69
ANYTHING GOES	Hager	1998	TB	68
ORANGE POP	Lauer	1998	BB	68
CRANAPPLE	Aitken	1995	BB	64
WISTFUL WISTERIA	Wulf	1998	MTB	63